n www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 8282/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/05/2015 in SCRLA No. 3098/2015 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SUNILBHAI SUDHIRBHAI KOTHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2015 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Taken on Board.

List the matter on 14.05.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master