## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4356/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/05/2015 in SCRLA No. 3098/2015 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SUNILBHAI SUDHIRBHAI KOTHARI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/Copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file SLP without C/Copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4182/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Date: 28/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sazid Mohammad, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Let this matter be listed on 18.08.2015. It is hereby made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on that day.

Additional affidavit, if any, be filed by 10.08.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master